## **PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE**

The Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Germantown will consider an ordinance establishing a stormwater management fee. The second meeting date, Monday, January 25, 2010, there will be a <u>public hearing</u> on this ordinance.

- The first meeting was held on <u>Monday, November 9, 2009</u> at 7:00 p.m., in the Germantown Municipal Center Council Chambers.
- The second meeting shall be a public hearing on <u>Monday</u>, <u>January 25, 2010</u> at 6:00 p.m. in the Germantown Municipal Center Council Chambers.
- The third meeting shall be on <u>Monday, February 8, 2010</u> at 6:00 p.m. in the Germantown Municipal Center Council Chambers.

Any interested persons are invited to attend the above meetings at which time this item will be discussed. Copies of the proposed ordinance are available and may be obtained from the Administration Department in the Municipal Center, 757-7251.